_________________________________________________________________________________
TOLO SAUNA info@tolosauna.com www.tolosauna.com
1
Steamtec AIO
Steam Generator Manual
DO NOT use locking pliers to over tight the
DRAIN PIPE connection
Please read the manual carefully before installation

damage the steam room.
 All inlet water pipes and steam pipelines should be built according to the National Standard
and this should be done before sealing the wall.
_________________________________________________________________________________
TOLO SAUNA info@tolosauna.com www.tolosauna.com
6
5. Parameters
5.1. Models, parameters and dimension
(Only apply to European style voltage and phase)
Model Power Phase Heating elements Voltage / Current Power wire Breaker
Room
volume
Dimension
(L*W*H)
kW N N*KW V/A N*mm2 A m3 mm
TOLO-30 3.0 1 2*1.5 215-240/13.6 3*2.5 16 2～3
425*160*315
TOLO-40 4.0 1 2*2.0 215-240/18.2 3*2.5 25 3～5
TOLO-45 4.5
1
3*1.5
215-240/20.5 3*2.5 25 3.5～
5.53 380-415/6.8 5*1.5 16
TOLO-50 5.0
1
2*1.5+1*2.0
215-240/22.7 3*2.5 32
4～6
3 380-415/9.1 5*1.5 16
TOLO-60 6.0
1
3*2.0
215-240/27.3 3*4.0 40
5～7
3 380-415/9.1 5*1.5 16
TOLO-70 7.0
1
2*2.5+1*2.0
215-240/31.8 3*6.0 40
5.5～8
475*185*450
3 380-415/10.6 5*2.5 16
TOLO-75 7.5
1
3*2.5
215-240/33.75 3*6.0 60
6.5～9
3 380-415/11.25 5*2.5 16
TOLO-90 9.0 3 6*1.5 380-415/13.6 5*2.5 16 8～11
TOLO-105 10.5 3 3*1.5+3*2.0 380-415/15.9 5*2.5 25 9～12
TOLO-120 12.0 3 6*2.0 380-415/18.2 5*2.5 25 11～14
TOLO-135 13.5 3 3*2.0+3*2.5 380-415/20.25 5*2.5 32 12～15
TOLO-150 15.0 3 6*2.5 380-415/22.7 5*2.5 32 13～18
510*185*460
TOLO-165 16.5 3 6*2.0+3*1.5 380-415/24.75 5*4.0 40 14～20
TOLO-180 18.0 3 9*2.0 380-415/27.3 5*4.0 40 16～22
TOLO-225 22.5 3 9*2.5 380-415/34.1 5*6.0 60 19～26
TOLO-240 24.0 3 6*2.5+3*3.0 380-415/36.4 5*6.0 60 22～30
Table 2
_________________________________________________________________________________
TOLO SAUNA info@tolosauna.com www.tolosauna.com
7